










































Revenue Summary

- 126,087.43 466,301.13 1,214,180.00 747,878.87 61.60% 626,153.60 822,819.41

126,087.43 466,301.13 1,214,180.00 747,878.87 61.60% 626,153.60 822,819.41Revenue Totals

Expense Summary

10-Administration 15,761.28 196,168.47 564,524.00 368,355.53 65.25% 196,481.79 497,821.60

20-Emergency Management 0.00 340.50 40,800.00 40,459.50 99.17% 6,570.32 53,897.82

30-Public Safety 0.00 3,675.00 8,100.00 4,425.00 54.63% 3,675.00 11,175.00

40-Facilities 1,384.54 51,244.35 64,445.00 13,200.65 20.48% 23,982.88 178,152.95

50-Public Works 0.00 3,424.22 421,086.00 417,661.78 99.19% 13,870.50 16,936.66

17,145.82 254,852.54 1,098,955.00 844,102.46 76.81% 244,580.49 757,984.03Expense Totals

108,941.61 211,448.59 115,225.00 0.00 0.00% 381,573.11 64,835.38Revenues Over(Under) Expenditures
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Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

100 - General Fund
          Department Revenue

-
Ad Valorem

64,451.49 232,697.39 293,728.00 61,030.61 20.78% 390,446.76-4001 Ad Valorem 376,912.85
Total Ad Valorem 64,451.49 232,697.39 293,728.00 61,030.61 20.78% 376,912.85 390,446.76

Other Revenue Sources

11,434.33 29,487.13 30,000.00 512.87 1.71% 37,309.56-4002 FBC CAD #8 14,737.40

40.00 4,959.70 341,500.00 336,540.30 98.55% 8,379.28-4650 Other Revenue/General Fund 2,555.00
Total Other Revenue Sources 11,474.33 34,446.83 371,500.00 337,053.17 90.73% 17,292.40 45,688.84

Sales & Property Taxes

3,916.03 14,805.36 34,000.00 19,194.64 56.45% 33,448.03-4003 Mixed Beverage 13,155.88

18,578.06 72,346.41 209,677.00 137,330.59 65.50% 197,080.57-4010 Sales Tax - City's Portion 88,028.91

4,644.51 18,086.60 52,419.00 34,332.40 65.50% 49,270.14-4011 1/4% Sales Tax (Roads) 22,272.60
Total Sales & Property Taxes 27,138.60 105,238.37 296,096.00 190,857.63 64.46% 123,457.39 279,798.74

EDCs Fees

9,289.02 36,173.20 104,839.00 68,665.80 65.50% 0.00-4012 Sales Tax- EDC 4B 44,014.44

4,644.51 18,086.60 52,419.00 34,332.40 65.50% 0.00-4013 Sales Tax- EDC 4A 22,007.22

0.00 0.00 28,000.00 28,000.00 100.00% 0.00-4401 EDC Technology Fund 0.00

0.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 100.00% 0.00-4404 EDC Insurance Fees In 0.00

0.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 100.00% 0.00-4405 EDC Administrative Fees In 0.00

0.00 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 100.00% 0.00-4406 EDC Audit Fee In 0.00
Total EDCs Fees 13,933.53 54,259.80 200,258.00 145,998.20 72.91% 66,021.66 0.00

Permits & Licenses

666.00 5,474.84 12,000.00 6,525.16 54.38% 13,138.43-4032 Building Permits 2,364.55
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Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

100 - General Fund
          Department Revenue

Total Permits & Licenses 666.00 5,474.84 12,000.00 6,525.16 54.38% 2,364.55 13,138.43

Business & Franchise

3,230.29 19,381.74 32,000.00 12,618.26 39.43% 34,340.63-4033 Centerpoint Franchise Fees 12,324.88

2,863.37 2,863.37 5,000.00 2,136.63 42.73% 5,571.54-4034 Other Tele. Franchise 4,005.48
Total Business & Franchise 6,093.66 22,245.11 37,000.00 14,754.89 39.88% 16,330.36 39,912.17

Municipal Court Revenue

0.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 100.00% 937.83-4250 Child Safety Fee from County 0.00
Total Municipal Court Revenue 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 100.00% 0.00 937.83

Interest Income

475.49 2,615.19 250.00 (2,365.19) (946.08%) 6,869.35-4600 Interest - Other 2,838.00

1,283.93 7,244.83 200.00 (7,044.83) (3522.42%) 19,601.46-4616 Interest - TexPOOL 8,070.29

0.00 0.00 1,848.00 1,848.00 100.00% 0.00-4618 Interest - CDARS 0.00

570.40 2,078.77 200.00 (1,878.77) (939.39%) 26,425.83-4619 Interest - New First ICS 12,866.10
Total Interest Income 2,329.82 11,938.79 2,498.00 (9,440.79) (377.93%) 23,774.39 52,896.64

Total 126,087.43 1,214,180.00 747,878.87 61.60% 626,153.60 822,819.41466,301.13

Total Revenue 126,087.43 466,301.13 1,214,180.00 747,878.87 61.60% 626,153.60 822,819.41
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Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

100 - General Fund
          Department Expense

10-Administration
Insurance Expense

0.00 7,238.28 8,000.00 761.72 9.52% 7,892.7610-5001 Liability Insurance 6,992.76

370.39 1,666.76 9,000.00 7,333.24 81.48% 370.3910-5002 Health Insurance 0.00
Total Insurance Expense 370.39 8,905.04 17,000.00 8,094.96 47.62% 6,992.76 8,263.15

Office & Supplies

394.45 21,641.58 9,000.00 (12,641.58) (140.46%) 32,315.1910-5030 Technology 9,516.57

368.47 798.05 5,000.00 4,201.95 84.04% 3,596.9010-5035 Office Supply & postage 1,480.65

147.95 2,528.16 5,000.00 2,471.84 49.44% 4,225.0010-5036 Copy and Printing 1,489.73

0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00% 0.0010-5270 Notices of Public Hearings 0.00
Total Office & Supplies 910.87 24,967.79 20,000.00 (4,967.79) (24.84%) 12,486.95 40,137.09

Legal & Professional 

0.00 50.00 0.00 (50.00) 0.00% 0.0010-5033 Bank Charges 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 100.00% 5,801.7410-5250 FBC Appraisal Dist. 0.00

0.00 576.40 530.00 (46.40) (8.75%) 0.0010-5251 FBC Tax Office 0.00

0.00 33,172.62 59,000.00 25,827.38 43.78% 645.0010-5252 Accounting and Audit Fees 0.00

0.00 93.68 2,000.00 1,906.32 95.32% 992.1310-5253 Legal Notices 187.82

0.00 10,605.00 75,000.00 64,395.00 85.86% 51,602.0010-5256 Attorney Fees 8,820.00

5,268.75 64,352.50 40,000.00 (24,352.50) (60.88%) 245,798.4410-5258 Consulting 99,295.34
Total Legal & Professional 5,268.75 108,850.20 177,930.00 69,079.80 38.82% 108,303.16 304,839.31

Payroll/Personnel

0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 100.00% 0.0010-5038 Mileage Reimbursement 0.00

7,789.72 44,412.23 120,000.00 75,587.77 62.99% 40,895.3910-5200 Payroll 13,228.00

577.02 3,312.56 12,000.00 8,687.44 72.40% 3,782.9510-5205 Payroll Tax Expenses 1,510.46
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Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

100 - General Fund
          Department Expense

642.12 3,531.66 18,636.00 15,104.34 81.05% 1,459.7310-5210 Retirement TMRS 0.00

0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00% 88,676.7110-5215 Human Resourses Costs 31,963.69

30.28 120.28 6,500.00 6,379.72 98.15% 3,509.3410-5262 Travel & Training 74.42
Total Payroll/Personnel 9,039.14 51,376.73 160,136.00 108,759.27 67.92% 46,776.57 138,324.12

Community Programs & Donations

125.00 400.00 15,000.00 14,600.00 97.33% 6,772.9110-5041 Community Outreach 4,506.78
Total Community Programs & Donat 125.00 400.00 15,000.00 14,600.00 97.33% 4,506.78 6,772.91

Dues & Subscriptions

0.00 377.86 2,500.00 2,122.14 84.89% 651.0010-5260 Professional Memberships 0.00

47.13 732.05 5,000.00 4,267.95 85.36% 1,552.4210-5263 Subscriptions 858.30
Total Dues & Subscriptions 47.13 1,109.91 7,500.00 6,390.09 85.20% 858.30 2,203.42

Other Expenses

0.00 0.00 7,200.00 7,200.00 100.00% 6,154.1310-5285 Election Costs 11,600.00

0.00 558.80 2,500.00 1,941.20 77.65% (1,261.95)10-5500 Miscellaneous 4,957.27
Total Other Expenses 0.00 558.80 9,700.00 9,141.20 94.24% 16,557.27 4,892.18

Transfers Out

0.00 0.00 52,419.00 52,419.00 100.00% 13,458.1110-5540 Transfer to EDC 4A 0.00

0.00 0.00 104,839.00 104,839.00 100.00% (21,068.69)10-5541 Transfer to EDC 4B 0.00
Total Transfers Out 0.00 0.00 157,258.00 157,258.00 100.00% 0.00 (7,610.58)

Total Administration 15,761.28 564,524.00 368,355.53 65.25% 196,481.79 497,821.60196,168.47

20-Emergency Management
Other Expenses

0.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 100.00% 33,156.7720-5022 Incidence Response 0.00
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Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

100 - General Fund
          Department Expense

Total Other Expenses 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 100.00% 0.00 33,156.77

Office & Supplies

0.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 100.00% 0.0020-5023 FBC Sheriff's Office 0.00

0.00 153.00 0.00 (153.00) 0.00% 229.5020-5030 Technology 76.50
Total Office & Supplies 0.00 153.00 300.00 147.00 49.00% 76.50 229.50

Capital

0.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 100.00% 16,799.6020-5275 Capital Improvement 4,863.82

0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 100.00% 2,081.9520-5320 Equipment 0.00
Total Capital 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 100.00% 4,863.82 18,881.55

Maintenance & Repair

0.00 187.50 4,000.00 3,812.50 95.31% 1,630.0020-5313 Maintenance & Operations 1,630.00
Total Maintenance & Repair 0.00 187.50 4,000.00 3,812.50 95.31% 1,630.00 1,630.00

Total Emergency Management 0.00 40,800.00 40,459.50 99.17% 6,570.32 53,897.82340.50

30-Public Safety
Other Expenses

0.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 100.00% 0.0030-5015 Child Safety Fee 0.00
Total Other Expenses 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Office & Supplies

0.00 3,675.00 7,000.00 3,325.00 47.50% 11,175.0030-5030 Technology 3,675.00
Total Office & Supplies 0.00 3,675.00 7,000.00 3,325.00 47.50% 3,675.00 11,175.00

Total Public Safety 0.00 8,100.00 4,425.00 54.63% 3,675.00 11,175.003,675.00

40-Facilities 
Office & Supplies
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Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

100 - General Fund
          Department Expense

0.00 651.03 0.00 (651.03) 0.00% 0.0040-5030 Technology 0.00

0.00 1,423.17 7,800.00 6,376.83 81.75% 646.5540-5301 Internet 0.00

0.00 310.00 660.00 350.00 53.03% 0.0040-5309 City Hall Pest Control 0.00

570.38 3,033.92 7,280.00 4,246.08 58.33% 7,330.0040-5310 Janitorial Services 4,230.00
Total Office & Supplies 570.38 5,418.12 15,740.00 10,321.88 65.58% 4,230.00 7,976.55

Capital

0.00 41,460.00 0.00 (41,460.00) 0.00% 159,277.3540-5275 Capital Improvement 13,650.00
Total Capital 0.00 41,460.00 0.00 (41,460.00) 0.00% 13,650.00 159,277.35

Utilities

0.00 1,414.34 4,458.00 3,043.66 68.27% 2,716.9440-5302 City Hall Electricity 1,208.22

452.16 2,260.83 6,064.00 3,803.17 62.72% 5,202.0040-5303 Street Lights 2,318.66

0.00 0.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 100.00% 0.0040-5304 Telephone 0.00

0.00 50.00 0.00 (50.00) 0.00% 26.0040-5305 Other Utility Services 26.00
Total Utilities 452.16 3,725.17 13,722.00 9,996.83 72.85% 3,552.88 7,944.94

Maintenance & Repair

362.00 641.06 3,000.00 2,358.94 78.63% 2,954.1140-5311 Maint & Repair 2,550.00

0.00 0.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 100.00% 0.0040-5314 Maint&Repair-Generator 0.00

0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100.00% 0.0040-5315 Maint&Repair-Flood Pump 0.00

0.00 0.00 6,383.00 6,383.00 100.00% 0.0040-5318 Equipment Replacement 0.00

0.00 0.00 21,000.00 21,000.00 100.00% 0.0040-5319 Building Improvements 0.00
Total Maintenance & Repair 362.00 641.06 34,983.00 34,341.94 98.17% 2,550.00 2,954.11

Total Facilities 1,384.54 64,445.00 13,200.65 20.48% 23,982.88 178,152.9551,244.35

50-Public Works
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Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

100 - General Fund
          Department Expense

Legal & Professional 

0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 100.00% 13,870.5050-5271 Engineering Fees 13,870.50

0.00 3,424.22 3,500.00 75.78 2.17% 3,066.1650-5272 L & P - Residential 0.00

0.00 0.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 100.00% 0.0050-5273 L & P - Commercial 0.00

0.00 0.00 155,000.00 155,000.00 100.00% 0.0050-5274 Planning and Zoning 0.00
Total Legal & Professional 0.00 3,424.22 179,000.00 175,575.78 98.09% 13,870.50 16,936.66

Maintenance & Repair

0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 100.00% 0.0050-5400 Road Repair-Minor 0.00

0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 100.00% 0.0050-5405 Drainage 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 100.00% 0.0050-5406 Public Mowing 0.00
Total Maintenance & Repair 0.00 0.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Capital

0.00 0.00 229,586.00 229,586.00 100.00% 0.0050-5401 Road Repair-Major 0.00
Total Capital 0.00 0.00 229,586.00 229,586.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Total Public Works 0.00 421,086.00 417,661.78 99.19% 13,870.50 16,936.663,424.22

Total Expense 17,145.82 254,852.54 1,098,955.00 844,102.46 76.81% 244,580.49 757,984.03
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Revenue Summary

- 232.95 8,010.30 129,419.00 121,408.70 93.81% 2,170.85 54,249.76

232.95 8,010.30 129,419.00 121,408.70 93.81% 2,170.85 54,249.76Revenue Totals

Expense Summary

10-Administration 0.00 8.22 95,269.00 95,260.78 99.99% 0.00 0.00

81-Marketing 200.00 1,000.00 14,090.00 13,090.00 92.90% 0.00 0.00

82-Comunity Development 150.00 525.00 11,060.00 10,535.00 95.25% 0.00 5,750.00

83-Tourism 0.00 0.00 6,200.00 6,200.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

84-Business & Industry Development 0.00 0.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

350.00 1,533.22 129,419.00 127,885.78 98.82% 0.00 5,750.00Expense Totals

(117.05) 6,477.08 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,170.85 48,499.76Revenues Over(Under) Expenditures

4/11/2025 11:14 AMCity of Simonton
Revenue And Expense Report
As of February 28, 2025

% Balance
Remaining

Year To Date
Expense/Rev

Current Year
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

Prior Year
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Prior Year
FY End Bal.

Current Month
Expense/Rev200 - EDC - 4A

9



Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

200 - EDC - 4A
          Department Revenue

-
EDCs Fees

0.00 6,392.94 52,419.00 46,026.06 87.80% 49,270.14-4013 Sales Tax- EDC 4A 0.00
Total EDCs Fees 0.00 6,392.94 52,419.00 46,026.06 87.80% 0.00 49,270.14

Interest Income

232.95 1,617.36 0.00 (1,617.36) 0.00% 4,979.62-4619 Interest EDC 4A ICS 2,170.85
Total Interest Income 232.95 1,617.36 0.00 (1,617.36) 0.00% 2,170.85 4,979.62

Transfers In

0.00 0.00 77,000.00 77,000.00 100.00% 0.00-4710 Transfer from Reserves 0.00
Total Transfers In 0.00 0.00 77,000.00 77,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Total 232.95 129,419.00 121,408.70 93.81% 2,170.85 54,249.768,010.30

Total Revenue 232.95 8,010.30 129,419.00 121,408.70 93.81% 2,170.85 54,249.76
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Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

200 - EDC - 4A
          Department Expense

10-Administration
Insurance Expense

0.00 0.00 350.00 350.00 100.00% 0.0010-5001 Insurance 0.00
Total Insurance Expense 0.00 0.00 350.00 350.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Other Expenses

0.00 8.22 100.00 91.78 91.78% 0.0010-5010 Dues & fees 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 100.00% 0.0010-5240 Administrative Service - City 0.00

0.00 0.00 77,000.00 77,000.00 100.00% 0.0010-5530 Contingency 0.00
Total Other Expenses 0.00 8.22 78,200.00 78,191.78 99.99% 0.00 0.00

Office & Supplies

0.00 0.00 1,450.00 1,450.00 100.00% 0.0010-5035 Supplies 0.00

0.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 100.00% 0.0010-5254 Director / meeting expenses 0.00

0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00% 0.0010-5270 Public Notices 0.00
Total Office & Supplies 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Community Programs & Donations

0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 100.00% 0.0010-5040 Publications 0.00
Total Community Programs & Donat 0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Legal & Professional 

0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00% 0.0010-5252 Accounting and Audit Fees 0.00

0.00 0.00 5,725.00 5,725.00 100.00% 0.0010-5520 Professional Services - 
Economic Development

0.00

0.00 0.00 7,544.00 7,544.00 100.00% 0.0010-5521 Professional Services - Other 0.00
Total Legal & Professional 0.00 0.00 14,269.00 14,269.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Dues & Subscriptions

4/11/2025 11:14 AMCity of Simonton
Revenue and Expense Report
As of February 28, 2025

11



Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

200 - EDC - 4A
          Department Expense

0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00% 0.0010-5260 Memberships 0.00
Total Dues & Subscriptions 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Capital

0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00% 0.0010-5320 Equipment 0.00
Total Capital 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Total Administration 0.00 95,269.00 95,260.78 99.99% 0.00 0.008.22

81-Marketing
Office & Supplies

0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 100.00% 0.0081-5031 Website 0.00

200.00 1,000.00 4,790.00 3,790.00 79.12% 0.0081-5032 Advertising and Marketing 0.00
Total Office & Supplies 200.00 1,000.00 6,290.00 5,290.00 84.10% 0.00 0.00

Other Expenses

0.00 0.00 7,800.00 7,800.00 100.00% 0.0081-5530 Contingency 0.00
Total Other Expenses 0.00 0.00 7,800.00 7,800.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Total Marketing 200.00 14,090.00 13,090.00 92.90% 0.00 0.001,000.00

82-Comunity Development
Community Programs & Donations

0.00 0.00 860.00 860.00 100.00% 0.0082-5041 Community Outreach 0.00
Total Community Programs & Donat 0.00 0.00 860.00 860.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Capital

0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100.00% 2,000.0082-5275 City Facility Projects 0.00
Total Capital 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100.00% 0.00 2,000.00

Maintenance & Repair
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Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

200 - EDC - 4A
          Department Expense

150.00 525.00 7,000.00 6,475.00 92.50% 3,750.0082-5311 Lighting, Landscaping, 
signage, painting, repairs, parks, 
mowing

0.00

Total Maintenance & Repair 150.00 525.00 7,000.00 6,475.00 92.50% 0.00 3,750.00

Other Expenses

0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00% 0.0082-5530 Contingency 0.00
Total Other Expenses 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Total Comunity Development 150.00 11,060.00 10,535.00 95.25% 0.00 5,750.00525.00

83-Tourism
Office & Supplies

0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 100.00% 0.0083-5032 Marketing 0.00
Total Office & Supplies 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Community Programs & Donations

0.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 100.00% 0.0083-5042 New events support 0.00
Total Community Programs & Donat 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Other Expenses

0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00% 0.0083-5530 Contingency 0.00
Total Other Expenses 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Total Tourism 0.00 6,200.00 6,200.00 100.00% 0.00 0.000.00

84-Business & Industry Developme
Community Programs & Donations

0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00% 0.0084-5265 Incentives 0.00
Total Community Programs & Donat 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Maintenance & Repair

4/11/2025 11:14 AMCity of Simonton
Revenue and Expense Report
As of February 28, 2025
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Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

200 - EDC - 4A
          Department Expense

0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 100.00% 0.0084-5276 Infrastructure 0.00
Total Maintenance & Repair 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Other Expenses

0.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 100.00% 0.0084-5530 Contingency 0.00
Total Other Expenses 0.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Total Business & Industry Development 0.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 100.00% 0.00 0.000.00

Total Expense 350.00 1,533.22 129,419.00 127,885.78 98.82% 0.00 5,750.00

4/11/2025 11:14 AMCity of Simonton
Revenue and Expense Report
As of February 28, 2025
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Revenue Summary

- 197.13 14,521.73 104,839.00 90,317.27 86.15% 3,804.34 106,374.62

197.13 14,521.73 104,839.00 90,317.27 86.15% 3,804.34 106,374.62Revenue Totals

Expense Summary

10-Administration 0.00 0.00 9,990.00 9,990.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

81-Marketing 200.00 1,000.00 21,989.00 20,989.00 95.45% 0.00 0.00

82-Community Development 2,400.00 8,400.00 36,960.00 28,560.00 77.27% 0.00 28,800.00

83-Tourism 0.00 0.00 6,200.00 6,200.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

84-Business & Industrial Development 0.00 0.00 29,700.00 29,700.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

2,600.00 9,400.00 104,839.00 95,439.00 91.03% 0.00 28,800.00Expense Totals

(2,402.87) 5,121.73 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,804.34 77,574.62Revenues Over(Under) Expenditures

4/11/2025 11:14 AMCity of Simonton
Revenue And Expense Report
As of February 28, 2025

% Balance
Remaining

Year To Date
Expense/Rev

Current Year
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

Prior Year
YTD Balance

Prior Year
FY End Bal.

Current Month
Expense/Rev300 - EDC - 4B
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Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

300 - EDC - 4B
          Department Revenue

-
EDCs Fees

0.00 12,785.86 104,839.00 92,053.14 87.80% 98,540.29-4012 Sales Tax- EDC 4B 0.00
Total EDCs Fees 0.00 12,785.86 104,839.00 92,053.14 87.80% 0.00 98,540.29

Interest Income

197.13 1,735.87 0.00 (1,735.87) 0.00% 7,834.33-4619 Interest EDC 4B ICS 3,804.34
Total Interest Income 197.13 1,735.87 0.00 (1,735.87) 0.00% 3,804.34 7,834.33

Total 197.13 104,839.00 90,317.27 86.15% 3,804.34 106,374.6214,521.73

Total Revenue 197.13 14,521.73 104,839.00 90,317.27 86.15% 3,804.34 106,374.62

4/11/2025 11:14 AMCity of Simonton
Revenue and Expense Report
As of February 28, 2025
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Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

300 - EDC - 4B
          Department Expense

10-Administration
Insurance Expense

0.00 0.00 350.00 350.00 100.00% 0.0010-5001 Insurance 0.00
Total Insurance Expense 0.00 0.00 350.00 350.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Other Expenses

0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00% 0.0010-5010 Dues & fees 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 100.00% 0.0010-5240 Administrative Service 0.00

0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00% 0.0010-5530 Contingency 0.00
Total Other Expenses 0.00 0.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Office & Supplies

0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00% 0.0010-5035 Supplies 0.00

0.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 100.00% 0.0010-5254 Director / meeting expenses 0.00

0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00% 0.0010-5270 Public Notices 0.00
Total Office & Supplies 0.00 0.00 450.00 450.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Community Programs & Donations

0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 100.00% 0.0010-5040 Publications 0.00
Total Community Programs & Donat 0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Legal & Professional 

0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00% 0.0010-5252 Accounting and Audit Fees 0.00

0.00 0.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 100.00% 0.0010-5520 Professional Services - 
Economic Development

0.00

0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00% 0.0010-5521 Professional Services - Other 0.00
Total Legal & Professional 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Capital

4/11/2025 11:14 AMCity of Simonton
Revenue and Expense Report
As of February 28, 2025
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Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

300 - EDC - 4B
          Department Expense

0.00 0.00 340.00 340.00 100.00% 0.0010-5320 Equipment 0.00
Total Capital 0.00 0.00 340.00 340.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Total Administration 0.00 9,990.00 9,990.00 100.00% 0.00 0.000.00

81-Marketing
Office & Supplies

0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 100.00% 0.0081-5031 Website enhancements 0.00

200.00 1,000.00 5,300.00 4,300.00 81.13% 0.0081-5032 Advertising 0.00
Total Office & Supplies 200.00 1,000.00 10,300.00 9,300.00 90.29% 0.00 0.00

Community Programs & Donations

0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00% 0.0081-5040 Brochures, publications 0.00
Total Community Programs & Donat 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Other Expenses

0.00 0.00 11,189.00 11,189.00 100.00% 0.0081-5530 Contingency 0.00
Total Other Expenses 0.00 0.00 11,189.00 11,189.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Total Marketing 200.00 21,989.00 20,989.00 95.45% 0.00 0.001,000.00

82-Community Development
Community Programs & Donations

0.00 0.00 860.00 860.00 100.00% 0.0082-5041 Community Outreach 0.00
Total Community Programs & Donat 0.00 0.00 860.00 860.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Capital

0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00% 0.0082-5275 City Facility Projects 0.00
Total Capital 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Maintenance & Repair

4/11/2025 11:14 AMCity of Simonton
Revenue and Expense Report
As of February 28, 2025
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Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

300 - EDC - 4B
          Department Expense

2,400.00 8,400.00 35,000.00 26,600.00 76.00% 28,800.0082-5311 Lighting, Landscaping, 
Signage, Mowing, Painting, Repairs, 
and Parks

0.00

Total Maintenance & Repair 2,400.00 8,400.00 35,000.00 26,600.00 76.00% 0.00 28,800.00

Other Expenses

0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00% 0.0082-5530 Contingency 0.00
Total Other Expenses 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Total Community Development 2,400.00 36,960.00 28,560.00 77.27% 0.00 28,800.008,400.00

83-Tourism
Office & Supplies

0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 100.00% 0.0083-5032 Advertising and Marketing 0.00
Total Office & Supplies 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Community Programs & Donations

0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00% 0.0083-5042 New events support 0.00
Total Community Programs & Donat 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Other Expenses

0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00% 0.0083-5530 Contingency 0.00
Total Other Expenses 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Total Tourism 0.00 6,200.00 6,200.00 100.00% 0.00 0.000.00

84-Business & Industrial Developm
Community Programs & Donations

0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00% 0.0084-5265 Incentives 0.00
Total Community Programs & Donat 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Maintenance & Repair

4/11/2025 11:14 AMCity of Simonton
Revenue and Expense Report
As of February 28, 2025
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Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

300 - EDC - 4B
          Department Expense

0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 100.00% 0.0084-5276 Infrastructure 0.00
Total Maintenance & Repair 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Legal & Professional 

0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 100.00% 0.0084-5522 Business Recruitment 0.00
Total Legal & Professional 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Grant Expense

0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 100.00% 0.0084-5525 Business Assistance Grant 0.00
Total Grant Expense 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Other Expenses

0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00% 0.0084-5530 Contingency 0.00
Total Other Expenses 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Total Business & Industrial Developmen 0.00 29,700.00 29,700.00 100.00% 0.00 0.000.00

Total Expense 2,600.00 9,400.00 104,839.00 95,439.00 91.03% 0.00 28,800.00

4/11/2025 11:14 AMCity of Simonton
Revenue and Expense Report
As of February 28, 2025

20



Revenue Summary

- 471.79 2,594.84 0.00 (2,594.84) 0.00% 3,479.27 7,732.47

471.79 2,594.84 0.00 (2,594.84) 0.00% 3,479.27 7,732.47Revenue Totals

471.79 2,594.84 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,479.27 7,732.47Revenues Over(Under) Expenditures

4/11/2025 11:14 AMCity of Simonton
Revenue And Expense Report
As of February 28, 2025

% Balance
Remaining

Year To Date
Expense/Rev

Current Year
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

Prior Year
YTD Balance

Prior Year
FY End Bal.

Current Month
Expense/Rev400 - Grants
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Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

400 - Grants
          Department Revenue

-
Interest Income

471.79 2,594.84 0.00 (2,594.84) 0.00% 7,732.47-4614 Interest - New First Grants 3,479.27
Total Interest Income 471.79 2,594.84 0.00 (2,594.84) 0.00% 3,479.27 7,732.47

Total 471.79 0.00 (2,594.84) 0.00% 3,479.27 7,732.472,594.84

Total Revenue 471.79 2,594.84 0.00 (2,594.84) 0.00% 3,479.27 7,732.47

4/11/2025 11:14 AMCity of Simonton
Revenue and Expense Report
As of February 28, 2025
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Revenue Summary

- 0.00 620.00 0.00 (620.00) 0.00% 0.00 0.00

0.00 620.00 0.00 (620.00) 0.00% 0.00 0.00Revenue Totals

Expense Summary

60-Keep Simonton Beautiful 0.00 3,009.84 0.00 (3,009.84) 0.00% 3,274.59 8,163.06

0.00 3,009.84 0.00 (3,009.84) 0.00% 3,274.59 8,163.06Expense Totals

0.00 (2,389.84) 0.00 0.00 0.00% (3,274.59) (8,163.06)Revenues Over(Under) Expenditures

4/11/2025 11:14 AMCity of Simonton
Revenue And Expense Report
As of February 28, 2025

% Balance
Remaining

Year To Date
Expense/Rev

Current Year
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

Prior Year
YTD Balance

Prior Year
FY End Bal.

Current Month
Expense/Rev500 - Keep Simonton Beautiful
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Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

500 - Keep Simonton Beautiful
          Department Revenue

-
Other Revenue Sources

0.00 620.00 0.00 (620.00) 0.00% 0.00-4712 Events 0.00
Total Other Revenue Sources 0.00 620.00 0.00 (620.00) 0.00% 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00 (620.00) 0.00% 0.00 0.00620.00

Total Revenue 0.00 620.00 0.00 (620.00) 0.00% 0.00 0.00

4/11/2025 11:14 AMCity of Simonton
Revenue and Expense Report
As of February 28, 2025
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Prior Year FY 
End Bal.

Current Month 
Expense/Rev

Year To Date 
Expense/Rev

Current Year 
Budget

Budget 
Balance 

Remaining

% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

500 - Keep Simonton Beautiful
          Department Expense

60-Keep Simonton Beautiful
Office & Supplies

0.00 59.84 0.00 (59.84) 0.00% 2,263.0660-5035 Office Supply & postage 324.59
Total Office & Supplies 0.00 59.84 0.00 (59.84) 0.00% 324.59 2,263.06

Community Programs & Donations

0.00 2,950.00 0.00 (2,950.00) 0.00% 5,900.0060-5041 Community Outreach 2,950.00
Total Community Programs & Donat 0.00 2,950.00 0.00 (2,950.00) 0.00% 2,950.00 5,900.00

Total Keep Simonton Beautiful 0.00 0.00 (3,009.84) 0.00% 3,274.59 8,163.063,009.84

Total Expense 0.00 3,009.84 0.00 (3,009.84) 0.00% 3,274.59 8,163.06

4/11/2025 11:14 AMCity of Simonton
Revenue and Expense Report
As of February 28, 2025
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